

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2017 ARS ULTRA THIN BONDED WEARING SURFACE, AREA A
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1707
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/6/2017

			N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
409-15.32	Cationic Polymer Modified Emulsion Membrane (CPEM-1)	Gal.	13780	\$2.15	\$29,627.00	\$2.75	\$37,895.00
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	9317	\$4.80	\$44,721.60	\$4.10	\$38,199.70
414-10.10	Crackseal, ARS Roads	Mile	4.3	\$21,000.00	\$90,300.00	\$18,500.00	\$79,550.00
414-32.00	Ultrathin bonded Wearing Surface, Type C	S.Y.	76462	\$3.60	\$275,263.20	\$4.25	\$324,963.50
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,624.00	\$7,624.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$49,700.00	\$49,700.00	\$62,429.80	\$62,429.80
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$508,113.80		\$562,063.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS							
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	62	\$18.00	\$1,116.00	\$7.00	\$434.00
904-51.03	Conduit, 1" PVC, drilled thru pavement into existing pull box	L.F.	40	\$21.00	\$840.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	530	\$1.00	\$530.00	\$1.00	\$530.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	4340	\$3.75	\$16,275.00	\$4.25	\$18,445.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	390	\$1.00	\$390.00	\$1.20	\$468.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$20,651.00		\$22,737.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS							
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$650.00		\$7,800.00
PROJECT TOTALS					\$529,414.80		\$592,600.00